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250 PACIFIC AVENUE

DIVISION OF TELEPHONE (506)388-4088+ MONCTON, N.B. » EIC 8M6 « TELEX 014-2604

APEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED

General Information

Serial Number - 2514219-6

Rated Capacity - 13.6 tonne (main)/2.7 tonne (aux.)
Crane Design - C.S.A. B167-1964 Class B Service
Span - 28.650 m

Lifting Height - 7.750 m

Power Supply - : 575V/3 Ph/60 Cycle

Operating Controls - Cab Operated |

Control Voltage - 120V/1 Ph/60 Cycle

Main Lifting Speeds - 1.3, 3.0, 4.5, 6.0, 7.5 (m/min)

Aux. Lifting Speeds - 1.3, 3.0, 4.5, 7.0, 9.2 (m/min)

Trolley Speeds - 9.0, 25.0, 45.0 (m/min)

Bridge Speeds - 9.0, 48.0, 90.0 (m/min)
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Hoist:

“Trolley:

Bridge:

250 PACIFIC AVENUE
TELEPHONE (506) 388-4088+ MONCTON, N.B. » EIC 8M6 « TELEX 014-2 4

General Information Cont'd.

Main

P & H Model No. - 36CR33G
Unit Serial No. - T62376
Motor Type - HEWH324RX
Motor Serial No. - 111182-A
Motor R.P.M. - 1710
Horsepower - 25

Amperage - 24.5

Reuland Model No. - 16931 - GG1394A
Serial No. - 8220 43B-1

Frame - 215 Size Q

Motor/gearbox R.P.M. - 1800/216
Horsepower - 3

Amperage - 3.4

Reuland Model No. - 16918 - GG2042A
Serial No. (a) - 8220 43A-4

(b) - 8220 43A-1
Frame - 254U Size R
Motor/gearbox R.P.M. - 1800/216
Horsepower - 8.75
Amperage - 9.5

Auxiliary

14BF456
T62962
HEWH256RX
1624-821082
1720

10
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Serial Number -

Rated Capacity -

Crane Design -

Span -

Lifting Height -

Power Supply -

Operating Controls -

_ Control Voltage -

Main Lifting Speeds -

Trolley Speeds -

Bridge Speeds -

250 PACIFIC AVENUE
TELEPHONE (506)388-4088+ MONCTON, N.B. » EIC 8M6 « TELEX 014-2604

General Information

2514219-2

9.1 tonnes

C.S.A. B167-1964 Class B Service
28.650 m

7.750 m

575V/3 Ph/60 Cycle

Cab Operated

120V/1 Ph/60 Cycle

1.3, 3.0, 4.5, 6.0, 7.5 (m/min)
9.0, 25.0, 45.0 (m/min)

9.0, 48.0, 90.0 (m/min)
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APEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Hoist:

Trolley:

Bridge:

General Information Cont'd.

P & H Model No. - 35CN43G
Unit Serial No. - 162377

Motor Type - HEWH324RX

Motor Serial No. - 1106-82482

Motor R.P.M. - 1710

Horsepower - 20

Amperage - 18.7
Reuland Model No. - 16932-GG1394A
Serial No. - 8220 44B-2
Frame - 184 Size Q
Motor/gearbox R.P.M. - 1800/216
Horsepower - 2
Amperage - 2.3
Reuland Model No. - 15986-GG2042A
Serial No. (a) - 8220 44A-3

(b) - 8220 42A-1

Frame - 254U Size R
Motor/gearbox R.P.M. - 1800/216
Horsepower - F i
Amperage - 8
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250 PACIFIC AVENUE
TELEPHONE (506)388-4088+ MONCTON, N.B. » EIC 8M6 « TELEX 014—267
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250 PACIFIC AVENUE

DIVISION OF TELEPHONE (506) 388-4088« MONCTON, N.B. » EIC 8M6 « TELEX 014-2604

APEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED

General Information

Serial Number - 2514219-4

Rated Capacity - 9.1 tonnes

Crane Design - C.S.A. B167-1964 Class B Service
Span - 28.650 m

Lifting Height - 7.750 m

Power Supply - 575V/3 Ph/60 Cycle

Operating Controls - Cab Operated

Control Voltage - 120V/1 Ph/60 Cycle

Main Lifting Speeds - 1.3, 3.0, 4.5, 6.0, 7.5 (m/min)
Trolley Speeds - 9.0, 25.0, 45.0 (m/min)

Bridge Speeds - 9.0, 48.0, 90.0 (m/min)
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250 PACIFIC AVENUE _
TELEPHONE (506) 388-4088+ MONCTON, N.B. « EIC 8M6 « TELEX 014-26C

DIVISION OF
APEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED

General Information Cont'd.

Hoist: P & H Model No. - 35CN43G
: Unit Serial No. - T62378

Motor Type - HEWH324RX
Motor Serial No. - 1107-82582
Motor R.P.M. - 1710
Horsepower - 20
Amperage - 18.7
Trolley: Reuland Model No. - 16932-GG1394A
Serial No. - 8220 42B-2
Frame - 184 Size Q
Motor/gearbox R.P.M. - 1800/216
Horsepower - 2
Amperage - 2.3
Bridge: Reuland Model No. - 15986-GG2042A
Serial No. (a) - 8220 44A-2
(b) - 8220 42A-3
Frame - 254U Size R
Motor/gearbox R.P.M. - 1800/216
Horsepower - 7.5
Amperage - 8
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Serial Number -

Rated Capacity -

Crane Design -

Span -

Lifting Height -

Power Supply -

Operating Controls -

Control Voltage -

Main Lifting Speeds -

Trolley Speeds -

Bridge Speeds -
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250 PACIFIC AVENUE
TELEPHONE (506)388-4088+ MONCTON, N.B. « EIC 8M6 « TELEX 014-2604

General Information

2514219-5

9.1 tonnes

C.S.A. B167-1964 Class B Service
28.650 m

7.750 m

575V/3 Ph/60 Cycle

Cab Operated

120V/1 Ph/60 Cycle

1.3, 3.0, 4.5, 6.0, 7.5 (m/min)
9.0, 25.0, 45.0 (m/min)

9.0, 48.0, 90.0 (m/min)
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Ho1st:

Trolley:

Bridge:

General
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TELEPHONE (506) 388-4088+ MONCTON, N.B. » EIC 8M6 « TELEX 014-26 7

Information Cont'd.

P & H Model No. -
Unit Serial No. -
Motor Type -

Motor Serial No. -
Motor R.P.M. -
Horsepower -
Amperage -

Reuland Model No.
Serial No. -

Frame -
Motor/gearbox R.P.
Horsepower -
Amperage -

Reuland Model No.
Serial No. (a) -
(b) -
Frame -
Motor/gearbox R.P.
Horsepower -

Amperage -

35CN43G
T62380
HEWH324RX
1109-82582
1710

20

18.7

16932-GG1394A
8220 44B-1
184 Size Q

M. - 1800/216

2

2.3

15986-GG2042A
8220 44A-4
8220 42A-2
254U Size Q
M. - 1800/216

7.5

8

I
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DIVISION OF
APEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Serial Number -

Rated Capacity -

Crane Design -

Span -

Lifting Height -

Power Supply -

Operating Controls -

Control Voltage -

Main Lifting Speeds -

Trolley Speeds -

Bridge Speeds -
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250 PACIFIC AVENUE
TELEPHONE (506)388-4088+ MONCTON, N.B. * EIC 8M6 « TELEX 014-2604

General Information

2514219-1

13.6 tonnes

C.S.A. B167-1964 Class B Service
28.650 m

7.750 m

575V/3 Ph/60 Cycle

Cab Operated

120V/1 Ph/60 Cycle

1.3, 3.0, 4.5, 6.0, 7.5 (m/min)
9.0, 25.0, 45.0 (m/min)

9.0, 48.0, 90.0 (m/min)
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APEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Hoist:

Trolley:

Bridge:

General Information Cont'd.

P & H Model No. - 36CR33G

Unit Serial No. - T62375

Motor Type - HEWH324RX

Motor Serial No. - 111282-A

Motor R.P.M. - 1710

Horsepower - 25

Amperage - 24.5
Reuland Model No. - 1631-GG1394A
Serial No. - 8220 43R-2
Frame - 215 Size
Motor/gearbox R.P.M. - 1800/216
Horsepower - 3
Amperage - 3.4

Reuland Model No. -  16918-GG2042A

Serial No. (a) - 8220 43A-3
(b) - 8220 43A-2
Frame - 254U Size R
Motor/gearbox R.P.M. - 1800/216
Horsepower - 8.75
Amperage - 9.5
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Serial Number -

Rated Capacity -

Crane Design -

Span -

Lifting Height -

ier Supply -

Operating Controls -

~ Control Voltage -

Main Lifting Speeds -

Trolley Speeds -

Bridge Speeds -
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250 PACIFIC AVENUE
TELEPHONE (506) 388-4088+- MONCTON, N.B. - EIC 8M6 - TELEX 014-2604

General Information

2514219-3

9.1 tonnes

C.S.A. B167-1964 C(Class B Service
28.650 m

7.750 m

575V/3 Ph/60 Cycle

Cab Operated

120V/1 Ph/60 Cycle

1.3, 3.0, 4.5, 6.0, 7.5 (m/min)
9.0, 25.0, 45.0 (m/min)

9.0, 48.0, 90.0 (m/min)
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250 PACIFIC AVENUE
TELEPHONE (506)388-4088+ MONCTON, N.B. » EIC 8M6 « TELEX 014-26

DIVISION OF
APEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED

General Information Cont'd.

Hoist: P & H Model No. - 35CN43G
Unit Serial No. - T62379

Motor Type - HEWH324RX
Motor Serial No. - 1108-82582
Motor R.P.M. - 1710
Horsepower - 20
Amperage - 18.7

Trolley: Reuland Model No. 16932-GG1394A

Serial No. - 8220 42B-1
Frame - 184 Size Q
Motor/gearbox R.P.M. - 1800/216
Horsepower - 2

Amperage - 2:d

Bridge:  Reuland Model No. -  15986-GG2042A

1

Serial No. (a) - 8220 42A-4

(b) - 8220 44A-1
Frame - 254U Size R
Motor/gearbox R.P.M. - 1800/216
Horsepower - £s9
Amperage - ' 8




